

[REDACTED]

From: Official Information
Sent: Thursday, 13 October 2016 12:00 p.m.
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: LGOIMA 16/0359 response - [REDACTED] (The Green Party) - Social Housing

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your request regarding social housing units, received on 27 September 2016, made under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA).

Release of information

We will answer your questions in order.

1. *How many residential units does Christchurch City Council (CCC) own?*

Currently 2,305 open units (excluding four partnership complexes which are managed by trusts other than ŌCHT, Ōtautahi Community Housing Trust).

2. *How many of these are managed by CCC?*

As of 3 October 2016 ŌCHT leases the 2,305 units from CCC.

3. *How many are of the residential units owned by CCC are dedicated for elderly people?*

None.

4. *How many are of the residential units owned by CCC are CCC considering selling?*

Some complexes are under consideration of transfer to the trust as per previous consultation.

You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review our decision. Complaints can be sent by email to info@ombudsman.parliament.nz, by fax to (04) 471 2254, or by post to The Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143.

Publication of responses to LGOIMA requests

Please note: our LGOIMA responses may be published on the Christchurch City Council website a month after they have been responded to. If you have any concerns about this please contact the Official Information team on officialinformation@ccc.govt.nz.

Yours sincerely,

Anna Sinclair

Public Information Adviser
Office of the Chief Executive
Christchurch City Council
53 Hereford Street, Christchurch 8011
PO Box 73016, Christchurch 8154